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THE PACIFIC SERIES

REVISION SCHEDULE

NO. |

DATE

| DESCRIPTION

54

25-28-14

APPLIED MID-FLORIDA TRUSSES ¢ UPDATED

™MW

PLANS ACCORDINGLY

©1-21-14

ADD 2'-@"' EXTENSION TO GARAGE- ALL ELEVS.

MF

A\
A\
2\

oe-11-14

REVISIONS TO ALL ELEVATIONS:

- CHANGE STANDARD INTERIOR DOORS TO &5'-8"

- BAS HALL: CHANGE BOTH 2/6 TO 2/6 BIFOLD

- BR5: CHANGE 4/©0BC TP 4/ BIFOLD

- PANTRY: CHANGE 2/6 TO 2/6 BIFOLP

- CHANGE GAME ROOM DOORS TO OFPTIONAL

- DELETE CLOSET IN GARAGE

- BAG: CHANGE 2/6 TO 2/ BIFOLD

- MSUITE | WIC: CHANGE 2/6 TO 2/6 BIFOLD

- MSUITE 2 UIC: CHANGE 4/©BC TO 4/@ BIFOLD

- BR3: CHANGE 4/20BC TO 4/2 BIFOLD

- BR4: CHANGE 4/2BC TO 4/2 BIFOLD

- UPSTAIRS LINEN: CHANGE 2/2 TO 2/2 BIFOLD

- DROP FIRST FLOOR CEILING FROM 12' TO 9'4

- DELETE BAND ABOVE WINDOW AT GAME ROOM

- SECONDARY BATHS: TUB 8TD. OPT. SHOWERS

- DELETE WINDOW IN BATH 5

oe-18-14

- ADDED SIDEWALK LAYOUTS

MF

- REVISED NOTE FOR INTERIOR POORS

> >

1©-23-14

- REDESIGN ELEVATION "A' TO REMOVE PARAPET

WALL AT ENTRY

ROC

- REVISE WALL AT PANTRY TO 2Xe

- ROTATE KITCHEN ISLAND TO FACE FAMILY RM.

- ADD EXTENDED KITCHEN ISLAND OPTION

- CHANGE DOOR IN MBATH CLOSET TO SUWING

- CHANGE GLASS BLOCK TO (1) ROW ILO (2) ROW

- REV. UDUW. AT FYR. ¢ MBR. TO 3/@2X3/2- ELEV.'A’

- CHANGE ARCHED OPENINGS TO FLAT HEADERS

- LOUERED UPPER CABINETS IN KIT. TO STD. HGT.

- ADJUST ELECTRICAL AT KIT. ISLAND

- CHANGE CAFE LIGHTS TO RECESS CANS

- DELETE LIGHTS IN SECONDARY BR CLOSETS

12-21-14

-REDESIGN ELEVATION "B"

40 X 58
SHEET INDEX: SHEET INDEX:
00 COVER SHEET oA  UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN "A"
0lIA FOUNDATION PLAN "A” ioB  UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN "B’
OlB FOUNDATION PLAN "B’ joC UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN "C’
0lIC FOUNDATION PLAN "C” WA TRUSS LAYOUT- ELEV. "A”
02A FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "A” fiIB  TRUSS LAYOUT- ELEV. B’
02B FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "B’ fIC  TRUSS LAYOUT- ELEV. "'C”
02C FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "C” 12A  UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT- ELEVY. "A”
03A FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A" 12B  UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT- ELEVY. 'B"
03B FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "B’ 12C  UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT- ELEVY. 'C’
03C FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "C” 13A  PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT- ELEVY. "A’
04A UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "A” 13B  PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT- ELEVY. 'B"
04B UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "B" 13C  PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT- ELEVY. "C”
04C UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "C” 14 TYPICAL DETAILS
05A UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A” 15 TYPICAL DETAILS
05B UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "B" 16 TYPICAL DETAILS
05C UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "C’ 17 PRE CAST LINTEL DATA SHEET
O6A EXT. ELEV. "A"-FRONT & REAR Df TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
06B EXT. ELEV. 'B'-FRONT & REAR D2  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
06C EXT. ELEV. "C'-FRONT & REAR D3  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
O7A  EXT. ELEV. "A"-LEFT AND RIGHT D4  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
078 EXT. ELEV. 'B'-LEFT AND RIGHT DS  TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
07C EXT. ELEV. "C'-LEFT AND RIGHT
08 CROSS SECTION/ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
09A ELECTRICAL PLAN "A’
09B ELECTRICAL PLAN 'B" OPTi LIGHTING OPTIONS- FIRST FLOOR
09C ELECTRICAL PLAN "C’ OPT2 LIGHTING OPTIONS- SECOND FLOOR

12-21-14

-ADDED COUNTY'S COMMENTS TO ALL ELEV'S

2-20-18

-UPDATE - 20171 CODE ELEV A ¢ B

> B> P[>

&-12-13

-REPLACE CLOSET BI-FOLDS W/BALL CATCHES

THE PACIFIC SERIES
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12-01-14 RDC

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292
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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING —-------------- 1530 SF.
LOWER LIVING —----=--------~- 1456 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3046 SF
GARAGE------====-=--=----- 425 oF.
GARAGE EXTENSION---------- 40 SF.
ENTRY------——=— o -mmmm o - 121 F.
LANAI == === ——omomom oo e eF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3720 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING --------------- 1590 SF.
LOWER LIVING ==-=-=--------- 1456 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3046 SF.
GARAGE------=---==--=—---- 425 SF.
GARAGE EXTENSION---------- 40 oF.
ENTRY---------c-oocooooone- 12l SF.
LANAI-=-=coccocococooooooo- e sF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 3190 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING —-------------- 1530 SF.
LOWER LIVING =====-=-=------ 1456 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3046 SF.
GARAGE------==-===--=----- 425 eF.
GARAGE EXTENSION—--------- 40 oF.
ENTRY-----------omommm oo 13 eF.
LANAI = === === —o oo oo oo - e eF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 37162 ©F.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3'%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  --=---------=-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -==-------=--- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmmmeme 20 PSF

ROCF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE ~-----—-- -~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS - - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ smmemmmmemeees 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —-==-------~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------— @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

8LEEPING ROOM: ~ ~—~~~"""""7°~ 4o PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——- - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: - === -====---~-~- 40 PsF

BALCONIES: ——-----oommo oo 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___5@ PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©@-200 201-e0@ OVER 22

D:12< 4:12 20 & 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"

1AW R222.5.1

WIND INFORMATION
PER &6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------~- 140 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: --------------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----—
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

[FIXXX]DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

SEE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRTYER THRU ROOCF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE 2 REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
FPER CODE: M 2273 + 130721

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST OFT. HéC
PER 6TH EDITION, 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 90LID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' 4401 SHWR. HD.
RESIDENTAIL CODE AW R3225.
DEAD L OADS 8/0X8/0 SGD. |
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PsF ﬁM {11 [£]316]
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF B [-1398]
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF — 12/0X8/0 SGD.
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF sSGD. OFT. (CAFE)EE
TOTAL  mmmmmmmoooees 20 PSF /8" =1'-@" (1IXI1) V/4'=1"-@" (22X34) :
ROOF: SHEATHING -----—--————-- 5 PeF SGD. OPT. (FAM)
STRUCTURE --—-——--————-- 1 PeF 1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 9
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF o ;| revsons | By
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF 7] OFT. He¢C W %2 12-01-14 RDC
+] 316 ] SHWR. HD. A foof =™
ELOOR Zﬁ/TEAtoAD5 77777777777777 2o e [-[98 ] % Bﬁ z
PR SH25 HB 5 . 3 2
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40 PSF )RR S — —Erone - o @9% 3()% ,z_
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC H = Ofg® €3¢ e
WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------~ 2 PoF | | LANAI i iz 38585
1 I
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC H E 2ecte 2682 |-LITE 1 Ol=%| &&d By
WLIMITED STORAGE: —— - -~ — 20 PSF 5 E [+]816] FBa. PR 7 | <|85] © ° 56
ROOMS OTHER THAN H [-1398] | s g z
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~ """~ ""-°- 40 PoF o = 2080 SGD. / l o @6
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----omcme -0 PSF 0 = S = == = ol w o
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~———=————————-- 40 PoF %w_ cARE —_— eI e Iuanamnamansane g %E-g c 8
BALCONIES: ——mmmmmmmmmmm o 40 Pek ; dilele. i 3k = FU. = Elts| 3 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF =y @ I o[ |8 _JJH S| = 20! 8 55§
ROCE LIVE LOADS ! i Sl H TPASS. 09 ég}f%?
MINIMUM ROCF LIVE LOAD (PSF) 2 — M= H o5 t2288
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) ﬂ = /  1H N Sol OfiZ5g
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER @ = ] ] L ] 7*1 of| z28 i)
H L EXTEND L— BE 1 H 0 v | £2o3
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 r [ = 9 >3
0:12< 4:12 20 16 2 H L Tor 1# 21 PR PP B EI,E SHUR. OFT. 25 %Egég
> 4:12< 12:12 & 14 2 H 1EREE FAMILY AIELID, ©§ ® &'=1'-0" (IIXI1) <Ol <@L
S 2 I 2 B ! v 24 ClLG. ST |77 = 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) N
WIND_INFORMATION EREES S TSt G %“’__,{gm
- e o Il - ) 0 <
H | [F][¥ [ & 1 =
PER &TH EDITION, 2211 FLORIDA BUILDING v = “3\) f> H N o %% ToP e 032 % (2)
RESIDENTAIL CODE 103 H -y o o 2 9T T q 5 A=z
. BASIC WIND SPEED: —--—-—-—--- 140 MPH OFPT. WET BAR R H o0 B9 . ou Y e il s o
) o Il I L P P B B | u =
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: -~~~ -~ N/A V&'=1-2" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-0" (22x34) %g }"ﬁgsﬂg el oo 48 %‘i\i‘c, o9 3 SINK W/ == il pPi—2
» 0§ - & . - = i DIsP ! Y o3
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ --—---——--——- B ~ H | = L BRG. H ®» ™ 0
] Xe2 H —lcErMakER TINE e H O Y @ A o |52
* RGN H s 2%E g % DB e
) H POST 24 ClLG. = = v < 2 7]
] - [y el
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - SEE PLAN = [T e — E*J — < I n%
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: l———n n R = ; Hi | z <35 O
[FIXRX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA Lf} ( ) ReSiH. H T B sl ] | il = al lesl =
[FIXXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I - T 2 L =seehatal I N K HE H EXTEN 4 I
Rps g = GLS. BLK Slal 2 I ] H_ A/C cHASE D. w gl =
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON St <7 T : . 3| P TT 8 1S AN 8 29 =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE {u ] o 19 OPT oz & | e | 4/0BC = L D 3 Q9
WIND SPEED. HS0 cla NI L 0o W RETT T T T e . H 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) Y Sg %
>¢< ‘ B 99 L A Bt RéSH. = 1/4'=1"-0" (22X34) a )
GENERAL NOTES PN — H (n\z(n\z e = = 56;3; 3
Q = ) } et H 3 S
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER wll|® 216 = o 1272 4 AIPAECE;(ESJBPLEBD' H a e8] &
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. S it H y ec SPACE UNDER 5TRS E ¥ 3 cc
SO H GAME = ; H q 2
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. = E o cLa 00 o === H il [5e @)
B = Iole FliG. R-11 INSULATION H yl loa O
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR H BR6 s 5/OX8/D — =| b ge ﬁ
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. = 94 CLG. H FRAME BRG. H 9
H H OPNG. WALL GARAGE H SN
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION B =] GTm7] 24 Cla = > <,
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS = el o ] 5 . [ H 8 59
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS E s L = B E = ol [Es
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H i+ © 2080 I-LITE —H | GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED | i Q>
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. & = FBG W 14" SL.H H FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC | [ % 09 O
H H = = AREA BY NOT LESS THAN V' | H 2
[T T oI I [ T T o] = e = soe | H : =3 =
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE L Ll & = ‘ H BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. H E: o D O
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS 32x6/@ | 3/2X6/2 3/2X6/@ | 3/2%6/@ = PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' GTP. BD. = it s O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. FG. L FG. FG. I FG. ENTRY H AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- ] - g E
153 F133] TS } 3 UM = PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. H s al g9 g O
2 H H—+ z <
e (I S5T55 03 205 SEEN = i : Rl
' — ; H m & H Ry @ S
>~ DENOTES CONC. BLOCK A g =) B [248 | B S 25
/llllm WALL HaT. @ 10'-8" AFF. BED QOOM 6 O;)T ’ ON H l6/2X7/© OHGRDR. H i 3 ; m
z £ <
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR —— — g - aRoUT SoLD - ol Be DE
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS 1/g"=1-@" (X 1/4%=1'-@" (22X34) e z vy
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5 £3
5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING 0 30
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO a O Z|DATE  22-01-14
MASONRY INTERFACES 4 L0
% (ff 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB 8
PER CODE: M 1327 - MI327.2 o % DRAUN RDC
y = lvos NA
12. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT g %
9-4' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS 9 w [°HEET
1] 1] v Sy 3
ALL INTER sECOND FLoor celLings a1 | FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B FLOOR TO BE: 68 uNo. 5 3 ©3
_9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) o o
R © [=f SHEETS




OPT. Hé4C
SR B,
NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST 8/OX8/2 SED. |n
BE SELF CLOSING AW R3025] : ;
TTI1{E] 77316 ]
ﬁ H [-T o8]
LOAD INFORMATION _ 12/0X8/0 GD.
PER 5TH EDITION, 2214 FLORIDA BUILDING SGD. OFPT. (CAFE B ,
RESIDENTAIL CODE T .0 (KT a2 (22534)
DEAD LOADS SGPD. OPT. (FAM.)
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF 1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) M
CEILINGS  --------—-—-—- 3 PSF @) %3 FEVSIONS | BY
MECH/ELEC -==-----===-~- 5 PSF OFT. HéC LLJf8-2 12-01-14 RDC
PARTITIONS -—--———-—-———- 5 PeF SHWR. HD. acloo
- Q
= o
TOTAL  -mmmmmmomoooes 20 PEF PR 5H25  HB % o8 & g R
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF TR — —— it = e = = 23 £ 9
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF H = ==t Iﬂé Olss ,g"’é x
CELINGS  ~----mmmmmm o 3 PoF g - LANA o Tl %5 g§<§s
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF H g 94 CLG. eBo I LITE ! =o¢| fwaSE
TOTAL ~  —mommmmoomm - 20 PeF s = (#]316] FBG. DR. 7 | % 2k &0 % ﬂ-§
ELOOR LIVE LOADS = [~ 13938 | o | s £
- 0
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -----=--~ 40 PeF o N 8080 SGD. / ! 23
STAIR LIVE LOAD: -~ == - === ===~ 4@ PSF g‘ T hde B e = — TR — R TS | %G; g 8
™ = . - - SE
ROCF LIVE LOADS $ Jicla) i z |l j = Fu. E =[5 § ° g
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSE) ¥ @ i S = i+ erR) | 8o 558
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) ‘ R H TeASs. H ool ¥,38C
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER = L s g i f28a2
- 78 — - 53 L o5 'g_ 0
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 ﬂ H C Tl OMZ5R
i X A H 09 z 0 S
@:12<4:12 20 2 12 N — — = od 8xe 9
>4:12< 12:12 2 14 12 H [ ot sk~ [ - 0 o 0l &8y
) >
212:2 2 12 12 = frEXIEn ; qlPieEe < H <P SHUWR. OFPT. 23 %Eggg
B T FAMILY & |[1@) s 9o I/8'=-@" (IIXIT) 9 S5&
- I o = = < <Uwon
i) X W 94 CLG. e Y = 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) N
WIND INFORMATION SN = I H o I L Qa
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING H | oer ¥ H @ EXTEND| F| [0 ] <
RESIDENTAIL CODE v H S ¥ N @ %% ror 48] fos % 3
- (]
I BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------~- 140 MPH muﬂ% H 2)(] | ~ §% el N 9 D—qu
= [ [ D,
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: - ---- -~ N/A OPT. WET BAR BEE: H ooy iy o [+ HPW Y e ul 83 o)
[(VIN = i ! 5] P P o =
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ———-———=-——- =) V&' =1-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@' (22x34) %g }"%h’z H| 0o [#o ok AL = - ﬁ gg’;w N 1} 7 -9\5 U
v = - - — [ I 0
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED Bi QSS H = lemrhcEa TINE ﬁfi H © @ it N £9
. o - — - (O] - e
COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5 PNl H {2)\ Lole ixomL. BRE5 H 95 % . 0 Qg -
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN = v — POST 94 ClG. B O v L 1 2
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: HL_ 4l ‘ g et 4 |25 H%
T IR B = -
[FTXXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA L———n M L = 1 i g il 5| o
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! Lf} @ RéSH. = | il H a 9% =
I — = == -m--me - - liDBL. 244 | H o 25
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON : | cosT ! R PR2/0BC. = v Ol
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE + ] I GLS BLK. @ 0 T T o A/c crasE EXTEND. o I E
UND SPEED, Xu ) Bl ot il e T g [SL AND Sl [8e
Hilso cla 9| v . L[+ L - A< BN = 1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI1) y ;g %
/1<N ] GRS I = - 2
GENERAL NOTES E_ SNCIN = NN o= RéSH. s V/4'=1'-@" (22X34) I
= = i o T T T T = 2 Vg
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER IR 26 | = ry 2/8 172" TYPE X' GYP. BD. H q o8 oo
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. || | i H e ec IN ALL ACCESSIBLE H a o
S5 i g GAME  LL SPACE UNDER STRS. g 4 I M
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. | H 00 £yl 0 H T <0 Q
= = 24 ClLG. cuRB ] w > O
- s = - = <
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR & 5} 5/ OXE/D 198 Cla. Rl INSULATION 2 A ]
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. H BRo B soxe . 2 " & 7
H 94 CLG. i OPNG WALL GARAGE H sl |58
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION H = : 34 Ccla. B sl |s?
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS =) o e o | 7] H z o5
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H = r;,' g - 440 H— H H = 2.
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H H ik 202 |-LITE —H H GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED B i 59
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. H = [+ H FBG W 14' L.H H FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ TS ATTIC | 5 £ 09 O
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE a | a 5 B AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 72’ TP H yl P2 <
. BT e e o 1T E [ TTT] _JOITT Jl T 1] 111 oo = BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR SIDE. H S
DETERMINED BT COMMUNITY STANDARDS - ‘ | g PROVIDE 5/8' TYFE 'St GTP. BD i o 3 @)
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES 3/2X5/@ 3/2 E/@ 3/2Xe /D 3/2Xe/D | H - . H w > ©
: % F Eo | = AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- H o g E
e e — - 1 ENTRYT H PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. H e gl 89 @ | O
6. [[[III[[11]] PENCTES cone. BLod [+]353] [+]353] [+]368] [+]353] | 10'e CLG. = = z < | S =
waLL HeT. » 9-4" AFF. (-1472 [-1472] [-1472] [-1472] ! H H 3 2%l © il
E E3WEN & H Ry @ S
U777 DPENOTES conNc.BLock | e 7 [-[2438 ] H Q 2 <
WALL HaT. © 10-8" AFF. — H 1&6/0X1/0 OHGRDR g N gt 1w
H H oy
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR BEDROOM & OFPTION & , , , gl I6s XL
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS o2 (X a2 (15a) GROUT 50LID gl Fe =
] 2 5 59
2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING o S3
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO N
MASONRY INTERFACES u S
§ G . [[scALE A NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB i I
PER CODE: M 3073 + 120731 ?, % DRAUN RDC
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT Y e NA
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 3
= . NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THis g w |or=ET
ALL INTER. S8ECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR TO BE: _6'-8" UNO. I i
L NTER SECOND FLOOR CEL FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C _6-8 ol |81 03C
1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=1-0" (22X34) i ole TS
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~=---mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~-----------~-- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS ~=-~ ===~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmm e 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING --------———--- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -----—--—---- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmme - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - === ------— 40 PoF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: - ----------— @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~~"~""""°~ 4o PoF
SLEEPING ROOM: - - 30 PeF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === - === = ——— =~ 40 PEF
BALCONIES: —-m-mmmmmmmmoe 40 PeF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: _ - _5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOFPE ©@-200 201-e@@ OVER 622

D:12<4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 2] 4 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
1AW R222.5.1

WIND_ INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------- 149 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -------------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-18, INCLUDED
COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE %
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

[FIXXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |=RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE 2 REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BT COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.

WALL HaT. @ 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
\
\
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2273 + 120721

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'A’
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THE PACIFIC SERIES|

Park Square Homes hereloy reserves its common law coﬁyr\'%hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and dssigna are not to be copied
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSE
CEILINGS  -—---m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --------—----- 5 PoF
PARTITIONS -----=--——---- 5 PoF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmmo - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -----—--——--—- 5 PoF
STRUCTURE - ------—— -~ 1 PSF
CEILING®  ~—------—mmmo- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -—-----———---- 5 PoF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmm - 20 PSF

ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ————-———-—-— 40 PSE

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —---------- - 12 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —--—-------— 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it — 4o POF

SLEEPING ROOM: . —-30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: - == ———————————- 4@ PSF

BALCONIES: —-mmmmmmmmmm oo 40 PSFE

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-202 201-e22 OVER 622

D:12<4:12 20 e 12
24:12<12:12 2] 4 12
212:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
AW R2225.1

WIND_ INFORMATION

PER ©TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -------------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-18, INCLUDED
COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

[F[ XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |=ESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE 2 REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

. [T
AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.
DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.

WALL HaT. » 10'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

Q. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI3227.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS

FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.
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Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr\'%hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and dssigna are not to be copied
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SELF CLOSING 1AW R2225.

LOAD INFORMATION

PER 5TH EDITION, 2214 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  --=-------=-=-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ~-----==- ==~~~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~  =mmemmmmmmemo 20 PSF

ROCF: SHEATHING ~-------- -~~~ 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~-------- -~~~ 1 PsF
CEILINGS  -==-------=--- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~  =mmmmmmmmmmmee 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == --—--- -~ 40 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: -~ === === === 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE ©-200 201-e02 OVER o020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
24:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: - --------~- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: --------------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING -----— SEE FPLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[+ XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA

= | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R3Q|

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE 2 REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS!I CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

8. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 3013 + 12071.2.

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'
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OF THE oTH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED 1AW R12272 OF
THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1@2721 OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR.
2011

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1©2.7.2 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR 2011
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BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123211
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF
THE oTH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW

R1©3.712.1 OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR.
2017

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW R1@22.1.3 OF THE ©TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2211

 'ZIP STSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MATYT

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1@3.6.1
OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@236.2 OF
THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©262.1 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR.
2014

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@2.6.3 OF THE 5TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2214

C"ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAFPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1221.
OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.1.2 OF
THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2017

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1@272.1 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBECR.
2011

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1221.2 OF THE ©TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2211

' ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1232.1.
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R123.7.2 OF
THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R7237172.1 OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR.
2017

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1232.1.3 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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OFT. IX4 SMOOTH FINISH
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REAR)

Duws. W/ M8l
PTION

cJ

cJ

GLS. BLK
OPTION

FIN. FLR.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFT. TILE

EL.I9'-8%"'/PLT. HGT. &

ELIT'-1@%'/HDR HGT¢

EL. 1©'-8%"/2ND. FF. ¢

EL.9'-4"/PLT. HGT. @

EL. 8'-@' /HDR HGT. 4
\ %

EL.2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.6.1
OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@26.2 OF
THE 5TH EDITION, FECR. 2214

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©26.2.] OF THE 5TH EDITION, FECR.
2014

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@32.6.3 OF THE B5TH
EDITION, FBCR. 20214

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2011 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 611 ABC.]

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION M@l PER THE FBCR 20217 6TH ED.

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION.

4.0 |AWNEC 2214- 21@.12-ALL 1BA OR 22A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPFLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5) IAWUNEC 2014- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC8120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, &TH
ED. P282!11

2.0 ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 19
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

12.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

200 AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 f’ 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 :~ 1©/3 TO DRYER
#12/2 TO WH
< SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / # 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. o AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\\ PANEL
i INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

2014 NEC 25052 (AX3)

(3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. A
concrete-encased electrode shall consist of at
least 6.2 m (2@ ft) of either (1)

or (2):

(1) One or more bare or zinc galvanized or other
electrically conductive coated steel reinforcing
bars or rods of
Not less than 12 mm (
one contin

pieces c
wires, exo
means t

or
(2) Bare cog
Metallic com a encased by at least
50 mm (2 in) of concrete hall be located
horizontally within that portion of a concrete

inJ|in diameter, installed in

e T VR B e o siractra

FemaCEEna|Rr NeRere - ek Arrsig Kirect contact
with the earth. If multiple concrete-encased

electrodes are present at a bullding or structure, it
shall be permissible to bond only one into the

grounding electrode system. (ROP 5-1071)

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

prrrrq{ prroro

— o

5GD. OPT. (CAFE)| L

GLS. BLK.

BEDROOM & OFPTION

$ |sINGLE POLE swiTCH & |outLET, TV/ICABLE
$, | THREE WAY swiTcH 4 |outLET, PHONE
&]ouTLET 112-115 4 | INTERCOM

@ |out. 12-115, sPLIT WRED || = |cHiMES

@ |out. e-115, W uss N |sMOKE DETECTOR

< |out. 12-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

6 |out. l@-115, FLR. MOUNT. [} |PusH BUTTON

® |SPCL. PURPOSE 220-242| © |EXHAUST FAN

O |LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. -©- |Ex FaN/LiGHT comBo

O+ |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosAL

O |LicHT FixT, RECESSED  [|[c==|ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
?C LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
p=0=(|LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
A0 |LigHT FixT, EXT. FLooDs || B3 | THERMOSTAT
ExIT|LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
P |LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP) 5 ELEC. POWER METER

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI71) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

=7 B
v R : ‘\“H OPT.
i ]
L ¢ N i
- —- I |

Ve'=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

Q]

SGD. OPT. (FAM.)

1/78"=1"-@" (1XI17)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

4.0

’

4.0

3.

~

ELECTRICAL PLAN "A'

FOR IRRIG.
——— TIMER
GFI
AGDO e

o

LIGHTED ADD.
PLAQUE

1/8"=1'=-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

>

QDED (POOL)

3

GFI
|=3Wiag

®E)

D]METEE

SHWR. OPT.

l/g"=1'-@" (11X171)
1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

.
3 [0

dll

[}
o

EXTEND.
ISLAND

I/8"=1'-@" (11XI17)
1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

THE PACIFIC SERIES|

Park Square Homes hereloy reserves its common law coﬁym’%hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and dssigna are not to be copied
=]

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

12-01-14 RDC

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 328t1
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

§

FIRST FLOOR
ELECTRICAL PLAN

3046
THE MENDOCINO

DATE 22-21-14

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

© COPYRIGHT 2014 thansied In any manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining %’78 express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SHEET

O9A

OF SHEETS




MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2011 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 611 ABC.]

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REFPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2211 ©TH SECTION
Mi225.l

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION.

4.0 |AWNEC 2214- 21@.12-ALL 1BA OR 22A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPFLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5) IAWUNEC 2014- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC8120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217,

6TH ED. P2e2l1.1

Q) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 19
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

20D AMP WP. *4/@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER F?@@A:MAIN BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
’
v

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
v
SECONDARY
) /

A/C & AH TBD.

# 14 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

_)r“ 1©2/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO W/H

FEED BT

UTILITY CO.

INTERIOR
PANEL

. JX\\{NTE%YSTEM BONDING

]

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of crete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % ingh in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, ased N2 i f concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare ¢ oper_c Dncuctornat smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel rein be in a location that
is in direct c arth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased

electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
Do Ie T
IR bR PBD fetdirde @ cometddd-encased

electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it Is present. Several states
have modlified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or, rﬁouﬂdatiq;ns have
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER BTH ED. 2014 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE

COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1@.1 ABC.

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie@! PER THE FBCR 2214 5TH ED.

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF
THE FBCR CODE 2214 5TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2211- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2@V
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS IN
DWELLING UNITS- FAIMLY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING
RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS DENS,
CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS,
HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE OF THE
COMBINATION TYPE.

5) 1AW NEC 2211- 420611, ALL 154 AND 20A, 25V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢
ALL ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR
R21432 ¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS
JOB TO BE: BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC@120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

1) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE
SOURCE OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE
GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH ED. FP2e8d1e

8.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF
IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR
IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2014, 5TH ED.

9.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRTYER
TO BE: §-0" MAXIMUM

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 # 8 RMX TO RNG.
H | L:, 1©/3 TO DRYER
5 12/2 TO W/H
< SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. NTER] AND PWR
RIOR
GROUND
[ PERNEC.  PANEL
L  ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@0.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
L3 SINGLE POLE SUWITCH

THREE WAT SWITCH

CUTLET l1@-115

OUTLET 1'@-115, SPLIT WIRED
OUTLET '@-115, W/ Uuse

OUTLET 1'@-115, CEILING MOUNTED
OUTLET '@-115, FLOOR MOUNTED
220-240, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET
LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, RECESSED
RECESSED ETEBALL, ADJUSTABLE
LAMP HOLDER W/ PULL CHAIN
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
FLOODLIGHTS

TELEVISION OUTLET

TELEPHONE OUTLET

INTERCOM

CHIMES

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
PUSH BUTTON

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN / LIGHT CoMBO
DISPOSAL

DISCONNECT SWITCH
ELECTRICAL PANEL

CEILING FAN, INSTALLED

CEILING FAN, PREWIRED
JUNCTION BOX

DIGITAL THERMOSTAT

EI!“HN ']8©¢0u3 @58 ok K.L@H%%num}(}o 0CTeSo®

OFPT. WET BAR

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

prrrrq{ prroro

5GD. OPT. (CAFE)| L

=

’F

Q]

Ve'=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

SGD. OPT. (FAM.)

178"=1-@" (IXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

BEDROOM & OFPTION

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI71) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

2= i
- @F\ T ]

- | GLS. BLK.
12T N i et
| //ﬂ_q\ i

Al
/ I - FOR IRRIG.
- N TIMER \
GFI
f & <l AGDO W=
[ | [ P
’ [ /
[} g
[}
[
[
|
[}
[}
El:::::ft LIGHTED ADD.
l PLAQUE
S
- -
-

ELECTRICAL PLAN 'C'

1/8"=1'=-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

>

QDED (POOL)

3

GFI
|=3Wiag

®E)

D]METER

SHWR. OPT.

l/g"=1'-@" (11X171)
1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

@G'F !

r-b-n
|
|

i o

dll

|

[}
o

EXTEND.
ISLAND

I/8"=1'-@" (11XI17)
1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

THE PACIFIC SERIES

. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

12-01-14 RDC

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE
ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 328t1
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

§

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and desi

FIRST FLOOR
ELECTRICAL PLAN

3046
THE MENDOCINO

DATE 22-21-14

Park Square Homes hereloy reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

yri N,
© COPYRIGHT 2014 thansied In any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining %ﬁe express written permission igom Park Sguare Homes.

DRAUN RDC
JoB N/A
SHEET

OF SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2001 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1 ABC.]

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie@l PER THE FBCR 22171 6TH ED.

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION.

4.) IAWNEC 2014- 21212-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5.) lAWNEC 2014- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERYT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
§ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
ED. P22l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 19
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

12.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

200AMP UP. 4/ ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 f‘ 8 RMX TO RNG.
[ :* 1©/3 TO DRYER
#12/2 TO WH
< SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / # 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. L7, AND PWR
INTERIOR
j\\ PANEL
S INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

2014 NEC 25052 (AX3)

(3) Concrée = = ey
ccncrete—%as. € c st of at
least 6.2\ m Vi@ er (I 5

or (2): D\\ _

(1) One or||more ed or other
electrical Yy cong reinforcing
bars or rod £

Not less [than 13 mm (12 in.) in |digmeter||installed in
one continudus 6.2 m N e 1 if in multiple
pieces connected togeth Y uslial steel tie
wires, exgthermic u ng Idingll ar |@her effectivg
means to|create a oD 20 ft)lor gieater lengtht

or

(2) Bare c n than 4 AlG
Metallic |compgnerdtsshall be erf@a by at least
5@ mm (2]in.)OoN\concraie and sha(l ocated
horizont with portion o crete
foundatiol ng that is In Airect| cghtact with
the earth|oy, in [verticg foundati r structural
compon bers t?Mr iGkdirect contact
with the th Tiple~soncrepe-encass

electro a sent at a\buj or /siructure, it
shall be issidle to bond &l the
grounding ofde system. ( D)

—
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O |LicHT FIxT, RECESSED |[|[c==|ELECTRICAL PANEL

[El |LieHT FixT, REC. ADWST.|| Bl |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
?C LIGHT FIXT., PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
b—0—=] LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
4D |LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2011 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 611 ABC.]

2.)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REFPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2217 ©TH SECTION
Mi225.l

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION.

40 IAWNEC 2214- 21212-ALL 1A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

50 IAWNEC 2014- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC8120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217,

eTH ED. P2eol

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

200 AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 * 2 RMX TO RNG.
1 Aj" 1©/3 TO DRYER
#1272 TO WH
< SECONDARY A/C & AH TBD.
FEED BY / # 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. o AND PWR
INTERIOR
j\\ PANEL
S INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
250 B52(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which

are not less_than ast 20
ft. long, ¢ = t (2) 20 ft.
of bare g r an No. 4
AlG encaeecbm\
The steel|feinforcing rods must e In g location that
is in direg ontdct with the earth: reinforcing
rods can peconnected with i T 7j@nd a single
length of god can be used ag|the congrete-encased
electrode; The reinforcing rodls not be coated
with non-gonduet: ri

|
Section 25@.Jl ir a| doncretd-encased
electrod e ct. to unding
electrodg |s TFNE 18 n vieral states
have mod|fiedidhi } exuirement t.
concreteH as&d| electrode mus lsed/as a
groundingl&lectr only if it fs Availablg! In those

Jurisdictioffs; footings or und he have
bbeen po Beforne the gﬁs%t;‘\b or
arrives a E) d_a%e\'nf rgnig-rod is/not
availabl r WEe a gro nQ'm tnode, then a
groundin nne n to the rej fod is not
required.
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$ |sINGLE POLE swiTCH & |outLET, TViIcABLE
$, | THREE WAY swiTCH 4 |outLET, PHONE
S{OUTLET II2-115 O | INTERCOM

B |out. -5, sPLIT WIRED || = |cHiMES

© |out. -5, W uss N |sMOKE DETECTOR

< |out. 1e-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

S |out. 1e-115, FLR. MOUNT. [} |PusH BUTTON

® |SPCL. PURPOSE 220-242|| © |EXHAUST FAN

O |LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. -©- |EX. FAN/LIGHT coMBo

A |LiGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosAL

O |LicHT FixT, RECESSED  |[|c==|ELECTRICAL PANEL

[El |LieHT FixT, REC. ADWST.|| Bl |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
?C LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
b—0—=] LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
A [LiGHT FixT, EXT. FLooDs || G0 | THERMOSTAT
EXIT||LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
P |LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP) 5 ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER BTH ED. 2014 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE

COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie@! PER THE FBCR 2214 5TH ED.

30 AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF
THE FBCR CODE 2214 5TH EDITION.

4.) 1AW NEC 2211- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS IN
DUWELLING UNITS- FAIMLY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING
RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS DENS,
CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS,
HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE OF THE
COMBINATION TYPE.

5) 1AW NEC 2211- 420611, ALL 154 AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢
ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR
R21432 ¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS
JOB TO BE: BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

1.0 ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE
SOURCE OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE
GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2214, 5TH ED. P2e2le

8.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF
IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS IT 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR
IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2014, 5TH ED.

9.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRTER
TO BE: §-0" MAXMUM

20D AMP WP. /@ ALUM. SER

BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
[/ # 8 RMX TO RNG.
H | L:, I2/3 TO DRYER
5 12/2 TO W/H
N SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / ¥ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. o AND PWR
INTERIOR
GROUND
/ FERNEC  PANEL
L  ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: N.TS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

OUTLET l1@2-115

OUTLET 112-115, SPLIT WIRED
OUTLET ll@-115, W/ UsB

OUTLET 11©-115, CEILING MOUNTED
OUTLET ll@-115, FLOOR MOUNTED
220-240, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET
LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, RECESSED
RECESSED EYEBALL, ADJUSTABLE
LAMP HOLDER W/ PULL CHAIN
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
FLOODLIGHTS

TELEVISION OUTLET

TELEPHONE OUTLET

INTERCOM

CHIMES

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
PUSH BUTTON

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN / LIGHT COMBO
DISPOSAL

DISCONNECT SWITCH
ELECTRICAL PANEL

CEILING FAN, NSTALLED
CEILING FAN, PREWIRED
JUNCTION BOX

DIGITAL THERMOSTAT

(8}
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. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND H P3N ) B L @ 3l e
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING h S G e 1 A
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS E @—‘ ! Lo 2 i
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY I = Hiyanuy'y 5 I e
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH L N e/ | : " 9| =
THE &TH EDITION (2211) FLORIDA MY N B F2(4) 4 3
RESIDENTIAL CODE. T N A, = 5| I8

4 )

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, a = I %)/ N § 3%
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLE®® OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

2x6 LEDGER comwuézeﬁh/
(2) LAG SCREWS & EACH
FLOOR TRUSS OR 16* OC—

-8

[ b

O

5'-8"

REVISIONS BY

12-01-14 RDC

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

[

48'-@
=

37'-4"

13-4
% [s]
Q10 [
A
3
1 oY
q 14
\I/
,,,,,,,, AT
@
o]
©
(I
"”’}1
I I
I I
I
|
D |
N !
/D
4
e I

F75)
F8
F8

/

Ny

2
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3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORID A

5g8'-0"

Ole

58'
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4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

FS7)

| —2Xo LEDGER- W/ (4) 1©d

NAILS @ EACH VERT. OR l&'

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S .
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4 N
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. s

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, TH EDITION
RV5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with AST™M D226, DI9TQ, D486
anad D& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1L. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5 .11

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 5TH EDITION (2214) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R3252.1.
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[

2x6 LEDGER CONTINUOSL Wb
(2) LAG SCREWS & EACH
VYERT. OR l&' OC.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS r

PER FBC221T &TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40%8 - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN|LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALLL| BE W/WBE@F C——
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 2200 SF. = 733 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 EQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 39 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 975S8F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:---- F -- 696 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVEL U

( 80LF. @ 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI |

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION
RA5.3.3.

UPPER TRUSS LATOUT "A'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 oTH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /5@ OF

VENTED SPACE: ——1 A —
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2200 SF. = 733 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----1-- 89 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS|®@ 975SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 's") d
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:----f-- 696 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
( 80LF. @ 087SF. VENTING PER LF)
UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507 *i > [ —
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG H

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 6TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, &6TH EDITION
R325.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D482
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1I.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

UPPER TRUSS LATOUT 'B'

REVISIONS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2214 5TH EDITION R&@&: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF n
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
VENTED $PACE: i >

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 22008F. = 1466SF NET FREE

152 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 6.8SF H

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 10 VENTS 2 68SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T112-D)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 80SF
PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 92LF. @ 0087SF VENTING/LF. H

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 464
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 54/

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OYERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 5TH EDITION (2214) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R25.2.7.

UPPER TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

REVISIONS
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12-01-14
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uare

HOMES

1

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT g Ea.r]&

N
gl g
N
\
N
2
§
S0
Y
N
|
n n B
. N
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 2 6 J: 6 - BLK' E
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE n OPT —
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS - N N
NO. N ™ A
L1 | m-4' | er34-IB/T |GARAGE DOOR
L2 | 4-6' | eFle-oB/T |SHi5 H
o }
L-4 4'-4" SRFI2-0B/IT 26802 I-LITE DR al
L5 | 9-4 | eFl6-0B/T |8/0X8/0 SGD. H
L6 | 1-6' | eFl6-0B/T |REAR LANAI N
L-1 | 13-8' | 8FI6-0B/T |REAR LANAI
L8 | 3-8 | eFle-0B/IT |REAR LANAI
L2 | 1-6' | eFle-oB/T |PR oH25
-0 | 1-6' | eFle-oB/T |(2) 8H25 N
LIl | 4-6' | eFle-0BAT |oH25 I
L2 | 4-¢' | eFle-0B/IT |6H25 o i 777y
L-13 4'-5" SFle -2B/1T 3/2X5/0 FG. - L-15
L-14 4'-5" SFlo -oB/1T 32X5/0 FG. N
L-5 | 6-6" | 8_F2-0B/IT | 3080 DOOR W/ 14'6L. =
L6 | 6-6" | eF20-0B/T |FRONT ENTRT
L-1 | T-&' | eF20-0B/T |FRONT ENTRY N\ N N AN
L8 | 6-6" | 8F20-0B/T |FRONT ENTRY L-18 L-14
L-13
L-20 ©
L-21 13'-4* eFle -20B/1T OFT. 12/@X8/@ 5G.D. _Il
L-22 '-4" eFle -oB/1T OPT. 8/0X8/2 $GD. §
23 | 4-&' | e=Fe2-1B/IT |OPT. GLS. BLK.
L-24 | 4-&' | e=Fe2-1B/T |OPT. GLS. BLK. 7 AL
L-25 4'-6" eFl6-0B/IT |3/4X1/4 FG. (BR. & OPT.) L-17 L-18
L-2e BEDROOM © OPTION MITERED 97
L1 1/8'=1-2" (IX1) /4'=I'-@" (22x34) CORNER L
L-28 W
29
L-20 | 18-8' | 2F24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY L-30
Y]
L-32
L-33
L-34
L35
L-26
L-31
L-38
1] 1]
T PRE CAST LINTEL LATYTOUT 'B

1/8"=1'"-@" (I1XI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X24)
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L-22

*

“ Vvr

A “

5GD. OPT. (CAFE)| L ==

AN

1/8'=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

oGbD. OPT. (FAM.)

b

1/8"=1"-@" (IXI7) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)
L-9 t L-8 L-7 [
V7 s A NANNA AN\
©
|
§
L-5 L-4
vz 2 NSNNNNNS N
2N iy “
| N
h
[N
[N
§ H
Ly
N
e} — ——|
o 4
|
N 3
N
7
N
3
|
Ly
_ . N
7]
S N
N
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 2 GL 6 BLK ‘_F'
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE N Q ?T ——
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS IN < N
NO. N A
L-1 -4 8F34-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR !
L-2 4-6' | eFle-oB/IT |sH25 §
L-3 :I=
L-4 4'-4" | eRFI2-2B/T |2680 I-LITE DR -
L-5 -4 | gFle-0B/T |8/ox8/@ saD. N
L-& 1-6' | eFle-0B/T |REAR LANAI N | b
L-1 13-8' | eFlo-0B/IT |REAR LANAI Ny
L-& 13-8' | eFlo-0B/IT |REAR LANAI Ny
L-9 1-6' | &Fle-2B/T |PR SH2S
Lo | 1T-6' | gFle-0B/T [(2)eH2B N
L-1i 4-6' | SFlo-0B/IT |8H25 §
L-12 4-6' | SFle-oB/IT |eH25 o i L7
L-13 4'-0" SFl6-0B/IT |3/2X5/0 FG. - L-15
L-14 | 4-&' | gFle-0B/T |32X5/0 Fa. N
L-B5 | e'-&' | eRFI2-0B/T |2080 DOOR W/ 14"SL. ™M
L-le | &'-&' | 8FR2-0B/T |FRONT ENTRT
L-11 Q4" gFI2-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY N\ NN N - N\ ANINN N
) L-18 L-14 L L-18 L-14
L-13 .
L-20 © L
L-21 13'-4* eFle-0B/IT |OPT. 12/0X8/2 SGD. _Ij %
L-22 '-4" EFle-0B/IT |OPT. 8/0X8/2 $GD.
L-22 | 4-&' | emFe2-1B/IT |OPT. GLS. BLK.
L-24 | 4-&' | eRFe2-1B/IT |OPT. GLS. BLK. A X
L-25 4'-6" gFle-0B/IT | 2/4X1/4 FG. (BR. & OPT.) L-17
26 BEDROOM & ORPTION MITERED 7, 747,
— /8" =1"-@" (IIXI1) V/4'="-@" (22X34) CORNER L1
vAZ A
L-29
L-30 | I18'-8' 8F24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY L-30
L-3I
L-32
L-33
L-34
L-35
L-2&
L-37
L-38
1} 1]
= PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

MITERED
CORNER
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d's ® BTTM. PLT./

TO EACH TRUSS
PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER

TRUSS

%' PLYWD. 6uB—FLR\
CONT. 2x4
W/ (2) 12d%

TRUSSES @ l6' OC.

PRE-ENG. LUD:7

T ROOF DECKING

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 le" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

/ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

ANDETAIL

8
szw:@” (XTI 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS

%' PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

-

T |

T ROOF DECKING

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ le" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

/ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

T HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

@ POST TO LvL

[

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ——

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

@ POST TO SLAB ——

A AR

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR WD. BEAM

2X PT.SOLE
PLATE

NDETAIL

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJQLE\
A}

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24" OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FLATE

l. PLT. TO CQ[F’P‘ E ‘TO HDR.

2X CRIPALES @ l&" OC. 2X CRIPPLES B l&' OC.
\
@ EA. &TUDH T
@ 10 ToP o 1 1 -
f PLATE f
2 2X8 HEADER W/ 1! ]- 2 2X8& HEADER W/ ! B
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &) (SPAN UP TO &")
2 2X12 HEADER W/ " 2 2XI12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(5PANS &' TO 129 (SPANS &' TO 129
A. HEADER
DEL. 2X FULL LENGTH 2 E
STUDS TO HDR. STUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER 2% FU NGTH
STUDS ( SGL. HDR. fiages HLLE
STUDS
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LES®, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( 8GL. HDR.
“ STUD FOR &PAN &'
2X STUDS = le' OC. OR LESS, UNO. )
2X &TUDS @ &' 0.C.——H+HH—+
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE 2% P.T. SOLE PLATE
@ EA. STUD TO
7 SOLE PLATE \ \
2 2 SN = W ] L
- 15'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" | - V2"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2' ———=
0 WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX " " WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX n
L MINIMUM 1 EMBED. . o MINIMUM 1" EMBED. L

MNDETAIL

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

MPETAIL

q?bETém

172"=1'-@" (11x17)

1"=1'-@" (22Xx34)

\J4J var=r-e aixin

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

2
\J4 J 12 =r-" cixin

I"=1"-@" (22X34)

\
\J4 S 121" cixi) 110" (22x34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING N
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES =

@ 24" O.C.

2Xx4 BlLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/

\

q

(2) 2d's 2 EA. STUD

a EA TRUSS TO —
LEDGER

2X4 LEDGER BOARD
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

TTTIT]

11

[TTT

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

2%4' PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0OC.

T |

ROOF DECKING

2 le" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D%

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

nmbETAi

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

Q?DETAK

172"=1'-@" (11X17)

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

14 J12r=1-@" (X1 1"=1'-@" (22

X324)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 2d's @ BTTM. F’LT./

TO EACH TRUSS

ROOF DECKING

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 2d's @ BTTM. F’LT./

TO EACH TRUSS
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER

ROOF DECKING

L_

gl

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

\ TRUSSES ® 24' OC.
DBL. 2X TOP

PLATE

| ——xseletoc
| MID-WALL BLOCKING

1'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (1,2 OR 3 PLY)

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST :JZ,
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

24" PLYWOOD

SUB-FLOOR
/*F’RE -ENG. FLOOR

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

STYSTEM @ 24" OC.

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS \ TRUSS ‘ / |
24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. iX‘i “SOLCO:CK[NC: W/ 2-12d —— — = — ——
PRE -ENG. WooD 24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. ™ < T aT m Y T 7 M
TRUSSES @ 24'0C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING STRUCTURAL SHEATHING Il Il ‘l“ Il I I
L ATTACHED PER NAILING L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING Il Il Il Il Iyl Il
[ | SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL cCONG $‘K I \H\ I Il I
/D5 /D5 WALL Il ““k I Il Il
CONT. 24 N NN e e
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES | PRE-ENG. WD |W/ (2) 12dS PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES N L
@ 24' OC. TRUSSES 7 2 o' OC. ® 24' OC. t | sOLID BLOCKING
I
7 REINFORCED CONC. FTG. ca UNDER CALUMN
= SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ‘ = NfT ONTINUCHS
HANGER BY TRUSS HANGER BY TRUSS T A ’ %TA ’
mD E TA] J: MANUFACTURER SR D E TA] J: MANUFACTURER AN D E 30N
4 J2'=r-@" (X1 1'=1'-@" (22X34) WW”;V-@” (X7 1"=1'-@" (22X34) W 172"=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) sz”;w-@” (IXIT) I'=1'-@* (22X34)
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34" PLUD. SUB-FLOOR

2X8 JOISTS 2 16" O.C. MAX.

2X8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d » EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

N 2IX'S @ 16" OC. MAX

T .ADD 2x4 VERTICALS @ 16'0C. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY- TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

TP STAIR CONNECT.

™ ST

2XI2 TREADS- ———¢
cut To EIT )

X8 SKIRT BD.

L' PLYWD. BLOCKING
2X12 5TRINGERS

2"

1 21/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 1©'-8 34" (11 RISERS @ T /16" EA.)
TOTAL RUN: 13'-4' (I6 TREADS # 10" EA)

R DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

w 3/4'= 1'-@" (IXIT) 1%'= 1'-@" (22"X34") PLATEORM FRAMING w 3/4'= 1@ (IXIT) 1%'= 1'-@" (22"X34") STAIR DATA
1 1/4"-2"
MAX 11/2"
34" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
&TH SECTION-FBCR(2011)-
R21l, INSTALL 24'-28' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING A ® 24' OC. MAX.
) \
V)
Z
1 2 =
[RYA
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT S i
6'-6'0O.C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS ¥
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS & — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
Y
SOLID 2X4 WOOD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET <
r % 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL: — TRUSS W/ 124 NAILS @ &" OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N1 TP STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@' (IIXIT) 1Vy'= 1-@" (22"%34")

@ 3/4'=1-@" (1IIXIT) 1%"=1'-@" (22'X34') STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO
CONFORM TO FBCR 2017, 6TH
EDITION SECTION R3I1.7

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 734"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
Q(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS
ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER

3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TO BE | 174" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE 2 NARROW END

34"™IN.-28"MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. 5'-8"

2X4 P.T. N BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS 2 &' O.C. AND (2) 12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IXIT) 1g'= 1'-@' (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

connect. | SIMPSON usp MAX. | LAT. LDs.
4 HETA20 14-10d x 1" ETA20 14-12d 18120 | &5 / 260
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 17" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ le®@
21 Hi RFT:6-8dxI%,'/PLT:4-8d RTE RFT:5-8dx1%'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 65
RFT: (D)I@dl x 1 1/2' RFT: 8-8d x 1"
22 HI2A BLT. (3od x T 1/2° RTle BLT. 8-8d A2 585/525
23 Lus26 HDR: 4-1©0a/JsT: 4-lod JUs26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d | 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1zZ FLT / &TD: (2)8dX | 1/2* RT20 R/ TRS: 971od 285 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-1@0d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 45 | 80 / 5@
34 A34 H:4-8clx1v, /P 4-8dx1"," MP34 H:4-8clx1v, "/P:4-8dx1%," | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A35F H:4-8dixlh, '/P:4-gdxI"," MPAIF H:6-8dx1%, /P:6-8dxI,' | 440 | 440 / N/A
EY MTSI2 14-12d MTWI2 14-lod 1202 N/A
38 MTSle 14-12d MTWS 14-12d 1202 N/A
43 LSTAR2 12-12d LSTAR2 2-12d 225 N/A
45 sTig 14-l6d sTig 14-16d 1200 N/A
41 LSTA24 18-12d LeTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A
i MSTAG 26-12d MSTAZG 26-10d 2)35 N/A
12 MSTCe6 &4-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
19 SP! sTD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d sPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-lod| 535 [560 / 200
22 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-120d SPT224 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-12d| @5 |Se@ / 2e@
8l SPH468 12-10d x 17" TP46,48 12-12d x 1%’ 885 N/A
£ ABlUee 2-led PAUGG 2-16d 2240 N/A
89 CBeo (2) %' BOLTS PA8X8 4-lod 2300 85
22 ABU44 2-led PAU44 2-16d 2200 N/A
23 ACe (MAX) 28-16d PES66 24-l6d 1815 1212
24 AC4 (MAX) 28-164 PBS44 24-16d 1815 I
25 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: %' BOLT
2@ HPBA  BTUD(3) Ta'xtlhy' BoLTe  HPPA IsTuD(3) BixBl BoLTy 02 | VA
29 A35 H:4-8dlx1Vs /P 4-8dxI"," MPAI H:6-80lx1%: "/P:6-8dx1a' | 44© | 440 / N/A
28- 10| HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-160x2% N/A N/A 3640 N/A
371-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-12d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L 32-95DS,"X3'/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3,990 N/A
124 HDU8-SDS25 [1/8" BLT/20-5D% '4'x2%" N/A N/A 5220 N/A
2 HCP?2 12-12d x 17" HHCP?2 20-10d x ' 520 | 260 /N/A
167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d THD46 H:8-18a/J:2-lod 1550 N/A
168 U4e H:8-10d/J:4-10d SUH4% H:8-16d/J:4-16d 1@ N/A
el HUS26 20-164d THD26 H:20-led/):1@-10d | 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-16d / T:8-16d EHUH28-2 2-l6d 2000 N/A
214 Huc2-3TF HPHE6-3/E™0s) TAPCON | ipopy g HPAB-3/E50M TARCON 11as | a4
25 HGUS210-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:40-164/JST:16-10d | 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"XIn" TC BLOCK: 1@-'4"XI," TC
26 HUS412 oIST - 1o HUS412 TolST + 1o o 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 10-'4"XI" TC BLOCK: 10-'4"XI;" TC
21 HUS212-2 OIST - 1o HUS212-2 oIS+ oo 2630 N/A
H:1-ATRP4 X8 TOP4FACE H:l-n' J-BOLT
219 MBHALI2 Soler. B10a NFM25X12U J5-L BOLTS 3,45 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 312 | BLK:p'e J /JST:14-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2) %46 x 8' HDR : MIN. 12"¢ 'J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 OIST -« 15120 NFM45U JOIBT 1 (5) 1y'e BOLTS | 2162 N/A
HDR : (2) 246 x 8' HDR :MIN. 1 '#xJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA356/16 OIST - 18-1pd NFMBEXIeU | ot T moLTs | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2) 24" x &' HDR :MIN. ¥, '#xJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS52/16 et . 18100 NEMBEXIBU | o e v moLTs | 2452 N/A
242 HIS R:4-10dix1V, "/P:4-10acix1, | N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-lod 2000 | 12015 / 440
B MGT (D 24'BLTS/GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 [LTL:%'BLTS/GIR: 8-10d| USCe3  [LTL:%'BLTS/GIR: 8-l6d] 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4  |LTL:%4'BLTS./GIR: 6-10d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
40| SUR/L 414 | FACE:le-16d/JST-8-16d N/A N/A 22 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

@ STUDS TOJ
PLATE

(3) 2x4 COLUMN\

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

7
2

24" PLYWooD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. WD. BM.
[70Q GIRDER TRUSS

1] I

T

PETAIL

6 J12'= 1-@" (1Ix11) "= 1-@" (22'X34")

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
a 24' OC.

—F—]

I
I
I
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE :
I
@ POST TO PLATE —
TO GIRDER TRUSS

N

4Xe PARALLAM POST

a POST TO PLATE

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

-
.

N
4 [

k1“‘:’RE—ENC=. WD. FLOOR
GIRDER TRUSS

AY
REINFORCED CONC. FTG.J

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N DETAIL

—-——

—=4bp

[

Y'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

WASHER- 2" MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

\J6 / 12r=r-or axiy 1=r-0" (22x34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S » BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

%" PLYWD. SUBFLRX

PRE-ENG. WD
TRUSSES 7

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED FPER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

NDETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

)
Ww:w-@” (XD 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OoC.

(2) GIRDER TRUSS
TO FPLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

SEE ELEVATION
4

@ EA TRUSS

@ STUD TO PLATE

OO

CONNECTION @ EA.
TRUSS- SEE SHT. @&

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ———

2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE\

SEE ELEVATION
4

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

LNDETAIL

. 2X4 TOP
PLATE
772><4‘5 @ 1" O

116" OSB
/SHEATH\NG

.

| /

RN
%"—E [PFEE—ENG. wD. TRUSSEY

4 KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

2-PLY LvL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLYWD. 8UB-FLOOR

%

N

NN\

ARMNMNIINR
AT

2

X

x1

SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l
16" ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS

@ EA STUD TO TOP F—’LT.J

1" OSB. EXTERIOR ————

14"

e STRUCTURAL POST

- SEE FLOOR FPLAN

DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

@ POST TO PLT

\6 / 12's1-0' (ixi) 1=1-2" (22x34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

%" PLYWD. SuE_FLRX

T ROOF DECKING

X

/ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

PRE-ENG. WD
TRUSSES 7

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ 6" OC.

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIY
/D%

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
|  @24" OC.

MDETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE
[

T
I
I
|
I
I
|
[ |
@ GIRDER TO FPOS
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|

NO SEAMS IN OSB

T4

@ EA STUD TO PLT.
Y"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" N\

WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

ﬁ @ TO POST

—— STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

2X PT.SOLE PLT.

u@ 172"=1'-@" (IXTT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

I [} <« A

—L2X PT. SOLE PLATE 4 A

| [l <,

Z ® Z 4
I —REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG:
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4

\DETAIL N DETAIL
W /2= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) W 3/4"=1-@" (IXIT) 1V2'=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ @ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

a2 EA. STUD TO TOP PLT.J

it

| ——2xsele’ oC.

MID-WALL BLOCKING

2X SOLE PLATE

24" PLYWOOD suUB-
/7 FLOOR

Ve OSB. EXTERIOR —

SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l

&' ABOVE OR BELOW

JOINT AT 2ND. FLR WALL .

AND FLOOR TRUSS 3
|-
()]
§)
Z
(O]
Y
q
iy
)
0 -
i

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
@ 32" OC. MAX.

@ EA STUD TO PLT.

2X'S @ le" OC.

MID-WALL BLOCKING

@ EA STUD TO PLT.
Y2"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ——— \

WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

g

/

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)
TRUSSES 2 24" OC.

DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

2X PT.SOLE PLT.

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.

o>

Ba

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

M\ DETAIL

W 3/4'=1-@" (IXIT) 1Vy'=l'-"
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

METAL FLASHING-TOP

OF PARAPET WALL

SEE ELEVATION
$

CONNECTION 2 EA.
TRUSS- SEE SHT. 08

6XI2 SCUPPER (TYP.) \
2 STUD TO PLATE \

SEE ELEVATION
4

2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ———

CONC. BLOCK WALL
COLUMN

/NDETAIL

e STUD TO PLATE J

2X4'% @ l"'0C. (MAX)—

EXTERIOR SHEATHING
w L

/

OR J

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

4 KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

17 112" =1-@" (1IXIT)

S

I'=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE -ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

PLATE

STRUCTURAL ——
COLUMN PER PLAN

ATTACH POST TO@
BLOCKING

o cCoLUMNTO— |

SN

24" PLYWOOD

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) » TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE \

b\\

W& \

2-PLY PRE-ENG.

L LvlL BEAM /
® BEAM TO

EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —r

DBL. 2Xx FULL LENGTH
STUDS

® COLUMN To— | ||
TIE BEAM R

a

~ DETAIL

\1J v2r=r-e' caixin) 1=1-2' 22x34)

@ EA. STUD

o WPE | oy |Eo-0B|roBlemc-oupm F24-0Bkr20- .
oFe-1B | 2F2-18 | 2Fl6- 1B [eF20- 1B eF24- 1B | eF28-1B [eF32- 18 o e e il 3 e "o e e e}
3lee 44713 o233 1526 2004 124712 1236
2'-12(34') PRECAST | 2202 [ [ 2a3 | eoss | 1526 | 2004 | 10412 | 1936 ere-1B/IT eFe-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fle-oB/IT erF2o-1B/IT 8F24-1B/IT
3138 | 3371 | 4689 | 600! | 135 | 8630 | 9241
36" (42 PRECAST | 502 [T orm oo T e T aoes T e T rass TYPE DESIGNATION
. R 2325 | 24%6 | 3461 | 4438 | 5410 | e384 | 1358
4'-0" (48°) PRECAST 2223 204& 44713 o033 1520 024 124712 1193&
e . 81 | 1e13 | 2651 | 3403 | 4142 | 48% | So44
4-07 (541 PRECAST 1651 2ne 4221 | @233 | 1520 | 2004 | 10412 | 2068 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1321 1809 231 2820 3330 3840
4t . QUANTITY OF #5 AR AT
b'-4" (64" ) PRECAST ne4 ees 2882 Ll o220 S400 ©424 452 TBOTTOM OF L‘NTERLE?:AS‘TY
e . 000 | 1052 | 1414 | 1Bes | 2304 | 2121 | 3131
B-10'(12") PRECAST N 1459 2404 4144 5458 4431 5280 el22
e \ 1285 2101 | 3203 | 2740 | 3288 | 3911 | 4585 8; 1 6 _ 1 5/1 T:
6-8' (18 PRECAST | o1 oo | nion | 5386 | 5260 | T34 | eees | eeso
' ' N 1223 1615 2385 1994 2432 2880 3333 J
T-&' (QVPRECAST | 161 ["poe [ 615 | 2010 | 3232 | 558 | el | 5041 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITT OF %
9'-4"' (112') PRECAST 513 ©32 1242 “e9 210 1482 1154 2021 NOM‘NAL HE‘&HT REBAR AT TOP
lee 1212 els 2544 2469 4030 3121 “5 EEBAE AT TOP
i 482 | eo2 | 5 | a9 22 | 1328 | 135 .
12'-6'(126") PRECAST | 456 [~ oo 105 | 14 | 2081 | 2114 | 300 | 2404 W MIN. (1) REQD
g B 528 235 | 1365 | Ig54 | 2355 | 1193 | 2075 - 1-1/2" CLEAR
IV-4" (136" PRECAST | 445 "0 | oo | 1365 | loms | 2441 | 35 | 4044 a5
. s 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1683 | 2014 | B0 | Igl8 <y
12'-@°(144") PRECAST | 44 555 864 | 1254 | 1693 221 2832 | 3590 2 w cMu
154" (160") PRECAST 421 26 | o2 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 g I et
B 0" PRI 2e2 485 148 27e 1438 1855 2243 2920 - -
-2 (168" cAST 38l 48 2ia [E2) 42 | 281 | e Q ;
B PRE 38 |45 | 100 | 003 | 335 | M4 | 283 | 2000 S|F aROUT
14'-g" (17e") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0|0
PRESTRESSED NR 465 leb | 1310 | 2045 | 2610 | 385 | 37eb 1z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Y —*5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR [T40 | o5 | wso | ess | 2310 | 2880 | 2410 = OF LINTEL CAVITY
11'-4' (208") N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSEPD g 3l 520 | 950 | 400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2000 BOTTOM REINFORCING
94" (232" ) NR ) R NR NR NR —5/5“ACTUAL_ PROVIDED IN LINTEL
! (VARIES)
PRESTRESSED | MR i | 400 | B0 | 1020 | oo | mo | 2030 8' NOMINAL WIDTH
21-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | "R g3 | 330 | oo | o400 | 1340 | 1Moo | 212
22'-0" (264" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED N 2 3020 572 812 1252 662 12
24'-2' (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR [T5op | 240 | 410 | 22 | 030 | 550 | o2 % )
. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6QQQ psi.
n " ) - ; . .
D — 3. f'c grout = 302@ psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8 PRECAST W/ 2 HECESS OOR U LlNTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/
GRAVHW minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AclS
TvPE 2RF6-0B | BRFI0-0B) BRFI4-0B)| 8RFIS-0B | 5RF22 0B BRF26 0B |BRFI0- 0F) GRe®. Field rebar per ASTM ALIS GR4Q2 or GReQ.
LENGTH BRI e-B | 690-B| 69U-B | 696 | 202 B | B9 16-B | BR30-B | | & Prestressing strand per AST™M Adle grade
e . 1591 | 3053 | 2982 | 3954 | 4929 | 5204 | 6880 272 low relaxation.
4-4" (52 PRECAST | uee 1e21 3412 | 4282 | 6412 | 1941 | 246 | o818 || . /32 wire per ASTM ASI@.
46" (54') PRECAST | 1351 | 442 | 7182 [ 214 [ 3600 [ 4407 [ 53 [ c2e4 || 8. Mortar per ASTM C210 tyoe M or S.
122 3412 4282 6472 | 1247 | 24le | 1878 @ENE QAL NoTES
' on . 832 | o2 | 550 | 2058 | 566 | 3015 | 3585 ~ o
5'-8' (68")PRECAST | 7o B3 | 262 | 4214 | 6412 | o5 | 5ew | es32 I F’rowdg full mortar head ahd bed joints.
o . 112 | Boo | 1442 | 1224 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352 2.Shore F‘_HEd “”%5\5 as required. 3 .
5'-10" (10") PRECAST | 15 0T 200 | 381 | 0412 | o5 | 5450 | oan 3. !nstal\aucrndoF lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
g ' 221 111 | 2923 | 2570 | 3223 | 3812 | 4622 structura rawings.
©'-8' (BQVPRECAST | ez [ o e aoo | oo | a1 | o101 || 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2' long notches at the ends
. X ol BT | 2252 | 1988 | 2481 | 2944 | 3439 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T-6' (VVPRECAST | 668 T oo oo 2eos | 5457 | cezs | 52 E,ﬁ\lt H\nt‘ej\‘a Z?Etdor\ exceedﬂf/}b@ \'/er‘t);ca'\ aeﬂre;ion, ixcept
. . 420 | 834 | 253 | on | 1342 | leld | Isee Intels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height o meet or
o-8' (lle!) PRECAST = 535 | 92 | 1421 | 213 | 2el8 | 2595 | 2875 exceed L/182.
o.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the l“int_e\ cavity. .
1.71/22" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
" ) | —|
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lleu of concrete masonry units.
U 9.%afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
PLIFT LATERALI | “"AC] 318 and AC] 530
TYPE eF8-IT | 8F12-IT |8Fi6-IT |8F20-IT|8F24-1T | 8F28- 1T | 8F32-1T
LENGTH eF6-27|BF2-2T [BFi6-27 |pF20-71{8r24 -2 872821 |aF32-21] OU0 | 8F8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1 (34 2121 | 2878 | 4101 | 5232 | Be? | T8Il | 3055 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34') PRECAST 222! | 222
;:; Z;B“ ’;3‘ i‘f‘; 55‘;‘07 723“: ?517 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing
82 3202 3 12 ©22- 12 1 0 s
3'-6' (42') PRECAST [T 0o T aes | 425 | 509 | ooel | ose | 257 | 257 length 1s les“a tha.n ©e-1/2". .SaFe loads for all recessed lintels
4.0 (48") PRECAST 1812 | 1982 | 2832 | 3080 | 4532 | 5381 | e245 based on &' nominal bearing.
116 | 125 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | ele | 2|2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
46" (54') PRECAST 1202 | nez [ 2501 [ 3357 | 4oio [ 4161 | 5625 1 | 3. Safe_ loads are_ total superimposed allowable load on the
o2 nos 2435 37 3213 4058 | 5406 section 5pecwﬁed.
4 . B33 | U4 | 2D | 2741 | 23 | 4012 | dede 4. Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade 62 field rebar.
5'-4" (p4") PRECAST 505 | 505
o el lomo T = = £ 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
it " * 2 8. 6! 1 i i 1
5'-10'(1Q") PRECAST 72 T om | | 260 | 300 | 2583 | a1 | 42 | 42 ci‘eswgner by l,_orO\I/\dmg addional reinforced masonry above
. 4 | oo | M33 | 2250 | 2163 | 3290 | 3812 the precast lintel.
&'-6" (18" PRECAST = 1 o T ees | 292 | 2105 | 322 | 2132 | 127 | 887 6. One *1 rebar may be suostituted for two * rebars in 8"
16" (90" PRECAST 22| 22 | 4 | R4 [ 3354 | 2181 | 5240 lintels only.
- 220 | 1023 | 14ee | 1901 | 2381 | 2191 | se4s | 2% |47 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
-4 (I12) PRECAST [22¢ | 62 | %00 | 268 | 560 | 852 | 244 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
8ol | 155 | 192 | 852 | B0 | 2211 | 2624 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6126") PRECAST 12 498 | 93 | 1021 | el | Wee | Wl 396 | 483 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
e el 1233 1383 mn 2034 2358 t ] helant
14" (360 PRECAST |[20e | 439 | 6% | ews | 104 | 3os | BB next lower gnt. i
- 066 | 535 | o925 | 2es | Bes | 1ese | 2128 | 293 | BPe 9. All safe loads In units of pounds per linear foot.
; [ n
2-0'(144)) PRECAST [S21 {400 | o3 | e | 0ol | e | BY |, |, 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
63 | 420 | ele | o2 | B4 | M9 | 20ee
o \ 500 | 340 | 532 | 686 | 841 | 231 | 153
13'-4* (160') PRECAST 573 422 82 204 361 o271 1831 202 | 328 UPLlFT LATERAL
. i 458 | 3l6 | 4% | 25 | T8 | w2 | web Ty | BRFe-1T | 8RFIO-IT | 6RFU-IT | eRFe-IT | 6RF22-IT | eRFze-TT | eRF30-IT
4-2'(168") PRECAST [ 1o | 5% | 629 | o2 | 54 | et | o | 22° | 262 LENGTH oRF6-21 | BRFD-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFlB-2T | BRE2 21 | BRF62T BP0t e | BRFe
14'-8" (INe") 243 | 295 | 459 5ol | 124 | 851 | %20 e ' 1244 | 113 | 2413 | 3260 | 412 | 42071 | se25
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 e52 156 1421 maz | N® | 27 -4 (527 PRECAST 1244 Bis | 2328 | srio | 400 | 4250 | mevs | 0 | %
15'-4" (184") 228 212 430 553 e 20! 225 i . 1122 1521 231 3121 3921 415 5511
PRESTRESSED | 70 | 320 | 5wz | 1@ | 1o | ma [ ete | V® | 2771 ||| 478" (B4 PRECAST i iaes | 7240 | 2096 | se31 | 40ds | saes | 2 | %
-4' (208") iee | 23e 30! 404 | %61 | 612 | 114 o ., 224+ 2 1195 | 2423 | 3055 | 3689 | 4325
PRESTRESSED I8 216 | 442 | o4 | 814 1121 N R 5'-8' (68") PRECAST 24 1132 141 2351 | 2978 | 3003 | 4330 | 0 | @
19'-4" (232") 65 | 201 | 33 | 401 | 430 | 578 | 661 . , 836+ | 138 | 1142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4iee
PRESTRESSED | o5 | 220 | 283 | 580 | 136 | 240 | lleo | "™ | 224 510" (10 PRECAST —oop | ioee | 620 | 2208 | 2881 | 3ao1 | awe | *° | “°
21-4' (256") 145 2 218 | 356 | 433 512 590 g . 118 282 53 | 2042 | 2573 | 3101 | 3642
PRESTRESSED 142 2| 236 | 41 | o35 | o1 | ess |N® | ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST 0 ase | wes | me1 | 208 | 5035 | 3ves | 27 | "%
22'-0" (264') 142 180 | 208 343 | 418 423 | 568 o . (2 ©91 1325 lelo | 2280 | 2153 | 3221
PRESTRESSED 137 205 322 457 e21 a1 247 N el 1-6' (30°) PRECAST og8 842 1322 ne2 2225 2620 3151 e o4
24'-p' (288') 121 65 244 312 380 441 5B " ' 533+ 433 08 123 1413 1704 | 1295
PRESTRESSED [y | ise | 290 | 408 | 530 | oo | o3 | V= | 28 ||| 28" (167 PRECAST [—o0o 1 on [ iooe | s | e | zoee | 2eeo | >° | %

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

(ADD BLOCKING SUB-FLOOR
IF NEEDED) SR -ENG WD
FLOOR TRUSS
4. TO TOP
g PLATE
sOLID
BLOCKING
UNDER
coLurmN—H
1 PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

7

"\_G,

o BEAM TO /

EA. JACK STUD

2 2X12 HEADER W/ "

QQDETAK

UVZ”:\‘:@” (IXI1T) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

N

DBL. TOP PLT.

(2) @ POST TO
PLT. TO TRUSS

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

—

24" PLYWoOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR

STYSTEM @ 24" OC.

—S0LID BLOCKING

UNDER COLUMN
IE NOT CONTINUOU

ADETAIL

3
\1J12=r-2" cixiy =10

(22X34)
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